
VASAVI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING (AUTONOMOUS)  
Ibrahimbagh: Hyderabad-500 031 

 
 

CIRCULAR 
 

No: VCE/AEB/ Awards Ceremony-2026/018                           Date: 20.01.2026 
 

All Students are informed to note that the Awards Ceremony -2026 will be conducted at 
10.45 am on 26.01.2026 (Monday) in the Dr.A.P.J Abdul Kalam Auditorium, 
Dr.Vikramsarabhai Block.  
Further, the lists of students selected for Best Academic, Best Theme-based project, Best 
project & Attendance awards are enclosed herewith. 
 

Hence, they are advised to attend the function along with their parents without fail.  

Further the students are informed to note that :  

 Total Prize money is divided into Cash, Which will be paid through NEFT+ a Coupon to select 

books (through Book Exhibition) in case of Best Academic and Best Attendance. Whereas 

complete prize money will be given through NEFT for Best Theme-based project and Best 

Project awards. 

 A Book exhibition is arranged in the premises of the library on 25th and 26th January,2026 during 

01.00 p.m. to 3.00 p.m. to enable the students to select the required books. 

 Students can select the books and handover the list of the selected books to the library staff 

along with the coupon on 26.01.2026 in the book exhibition itself. 

 The validity of book coupon is only upto 10.02.2026 afterwards students will not be able to  

claim for books even though the coupon is with them.  

 
 

                       
          PRINCIPAL  
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



 
 
 

VASAVI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING (AUTONOMOUS), HYDERABAD-31 
 
 
 

CIRCULAR 
 

NO: VCE/AEB/Best Academic/2025/305                Date: 20-01-2026 
 
 

HoDs are requested to note that the following students are eligible for the Merit Awards (First, Second & 
Third prizes) based on their performance in the preceding academic year 2024-2025 and the awards will be 
given on 26.01.2026(Monday) at 10.45 a.m. on the occasion of Republic Day.  
 
 

B.E III Semester students (CGPA secured only in I & II Semesters)                                                 
 
 

Sl. 
No. HT.No. Name of the Student BRANCH/ SEC. CGPA RANK 

1. 1602-24-732-004 MUPPA AMULYA Civil 9.4 I 
2. 1602-24-732-028 BALAPANUR RANI INDIRA Civil 9.08 II 
3. 1602-24-732-042 BANDHILA SHARMINI Civil 9.02 III 
4. 1602-24-733-026 BURGU NESHMITHA CSE (SEC.A) 9.95 I 
5. 1602-24-733-025 ALIKANTI NAVYA CSE (SEC.A) 9.85 II 
6. 1602-24-733-038 RASALA RUTHIKA CSE (SEC.A) 9.82 III 
7. 1602-24-733-090 NIZAMPATNAM NAGA BHARGAVI CSE (SEC.B) 9.90 I 
8. 1602-24-733-128 RENDUCHINTALA VENKATA SRUJANA CSE (SEC.B) 9.82 II 
9. 1602-24-733-106 SAI SATYA VANI CHEBROLU CSE (SEC.B) 9.75 III 
10. 1602-24-733-184 RAVULA SRIJA CSE (SEC.C) 9.73 I 
11. 1602-24-733-149 VALIPI REDDY MAHATEJA CSE (SEC.C) 9.70 II 
12. 1602-24-733-178 MANCHANA SHIVA KUMAR CSE (SEC.C) 9.58 III 
13. 1602-24-748-045 KOLIPAKA SHIVA SAI VARDHAN CSE-AIML 9.68 I 
14. 1602-24-748-044 KURVA SHIREESHA CSE-AIML 9.65 II 
15. 1602-24-748-029 GUMMADI NEETHI AMRUTHA PRANUTHI CSE-AIML 9.41 III 
16. 1602-24-734-047 PRAKERLA SATWIK SHOURI EEE 9.64 I 

17. 1602-24-734-049 SHAIK MOHAMMED ABDUL QHADIR 
MOHIUDDIN EEE 9.61 II 

18. 1602-24-734-022 PANUGANTI MANOJ KUMAR EEE 9.25 III 
19. 1602-24-735-062 G VISHWANATH ECE(SEC.A) 9.66 I 
20. 1602-24-735-012 DEEKSHITA SINGH ECE(SEC.A) 9.64 II 
21. 1602-24-735-061 PUSAPATI VARSHITHA ECE(SEC.A) 9.58 III 
22. 1602-24-735-113 DODLA SIRI CHANDANA REDDY ECE(SEC.B) 9.94 I 
23. 1602-24-735-115 SIRIGIRI SONALIKA ECE(SEC.B) 9.87 II 
24. 1602-24-735-112 RAVA SIDHARTH ECE(SEC.B) 9.82 III 
25. 1602-24-735-162 THANGIRALA SAI HARSHA VARDHAN REDDY ECE(SEC.C) 9.82 I 
26. 1602-24-735-130 KOLLURU AKUL KUMAR ECE(SEC.C) 9.58 II 
27. 1602-24-735-151 MANICHERITH RAMADUGU ECE(SEC.C) 9.30 III 
28. 1602-24-736-041 SIDDHANTHI SAI GAYATHRI Mechanical 9.78 I 
29. 1602-24-736-037 RONAK MANDHANA Mechanical 9.00 II 
30. 1602-24-736-038 MARRIKANTI SAHITH Mechanical 8.75 III 
31. 1602-24-737-004 KUCHIPUDI ANUJA IT(SEC.A) 9.87 I 
32. 1602-24-737-026 MD ASFA IBRAHIM IT(SEC.A) 9.71 II 
33. 1602-24-737-050 B SHASHIDHAR REDDY IT(SEC.A) 9.56 III 
34. 1602-24-737-100 KANDHIKONDA SAI RISHITHA IT(SEC.B) 9.61 I 
35. 1602-24-737-121 SILIVERI VAISHNAVI IT(SEC.B) 9.51 II 
36. 1602-24-737-095 RAKESH MANTHRI IT(SEC.B) 9.43 III 
37. 1602-24-737-189 ADDEPALLI VENKATA SUDHA NEHA IT(SEC.C) 9.58 I 
38. 1602-24-737-147 NEKKANTI LASYA IT(SEC.C) 9.38 II 
39. 1602-24-737-134 BHAVESH DHAREWA IT(SEC.C) 9.38 III 

179 
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B.E V Semester students (Sum of SGPA secured only in III & IV Semesters) 
 
SL. 
NO. HT.NO. Name of the Student Branch/ Sec. Sum of  

SGPA RANK 

40. 1602-23-732-303 BIKKI UDAYASRI Civil 9.67 I 
41. 1602-23-732-304 KANDHI KAVYA Civil 9.60 II 
42. 1602-23-732-023 MD ALTHAF Civil 9.53 III 
43. 1602-23-733-026 JOGANNAGARI NITHYA CSE (SEC.A) 9.91 I 
44. 1602-23-733-027 DIVVELA PAVANI VARALAKSHMI CSE (SEC.A) 9.56 II 
45. 1602-23-733-044 SANIA - CSE (SEC.A) 9.34 III 
46. 1602-23-733-094 MANGALAPALLI PRANAY REDDY CSE (SEC.B) 9.89 I 
47. 1602-23-733-098 ALAPATI RENU THRISHA CSE (SEC.B) 9.69 II 
48. 1602-23-733-116 GANDE SHIVAJI GANESH CSE (SEC.B) 9.63 III 
49. 1602-23-733-171 V RISHITHA CSE (SEC.C) 9.63 I 
50. 1602-23-733-177 KOKATAM SHREEHITHA CSE (SEC.C) 9.60 II 
51. 1602-23-733-162 PRABHDEEP SINGH CSE (SEC.C) 9.58 III 
52. 1602-23-748-041 AARON RAJ CSE-AIML 9.80 I 
53. 1602-23-748-029 PAMPATI NARENDRA SIMHA CSE-AIML 9.78 II 
54. 1602-23-748-032 CHUNDI PARTHA KESAV REDDY CSE-AIML 9.65 III 
55. 1602-23-734-015 YARAJALA KEERTHANA EEE 9.78 I 
56. 1602-23-734-302 GOPALA LAXMI SOUJANYA EEE 9.76 II 
57. 1602-23-734-305 KILARI NAGA PRASHANTH REDDY EEE 9.47 III 
58. 1602-23-735-029 PUNGANURU RAKESH ECE(SEC.A) 9.54 I 
59. 1602-23-735-039 PONNOLU SASIDHAR REDDY ECE(SEC.A) 9.36 II 
60. 1602-23-735-042 SHAIK SAMEERA ECE(SEC.A) 9.34 III 
61. 1602-23-735-088 TANGUTURU PRANAVI ECE(SEC.B) 9.84 I 
62. 1602-23-735-095 G ROHIT REDDY ECE(SEC.B) 9.54 II 
63. 1602-23-735-090 MEKA PRAVALIKA ECE(SEC.B) 9.52 III 
64. 1602-23-735-163 JITTA PRANEETHA REDDY ECE(SEC.C) 9.69 I 
65. 1602-23-735-176 A SASHANK CHANDRA DEV ECE(SEC.C) 9.5 II 
66. 1602-23-735-178 SHAIK RAFOOZ ECE(SEC.C) 9.39 III 
67. 1602-23-736-013 HARITHA CHINNAMASIRI Mechanical 9.00 I 
68. 1602-23-736-042 MANGALIKUNTLA SREE CHARAN REDDY Mechanical 9.00 II 
69. 1602-23-736-312 DHAMERA RANJITH KUMAR Mechanical 8.79 III 
70. 1602-23-737-054 TALASILA SNIGDHA IT(SEC.A) 9.6 I 
71. 1602-23-737-020 KALVA KAVYA IT(SEC.A) 9.57 II 
72. 1602-23-737-031 KALIKOTA PARTHIV IT(SEC.A) 9.37 III 
73. 1602-23-737-095 DARAM LAHARI IT(SEC.B) 9.44 I 
74. 1602-23-737-082 PARMATI HARIKA IT(SEC.B) 9.4 II 
75. 1602-23-737-120 KUNAPUREDDY SRI SAI VASIST IT(SEC.B) 9.35 III 
76. 1602-23-737-182 NUNE SUJIT IT(SEC.C) 9.71 I 
77. 1602-23-737-181 THALLAPALLI SUHAAS RAO IT(SEC.C) 9.68 II 
78. 1602-23-737-160 POTTURU PRAMOD KUMAR IT(SEC.C) 9.47 III 
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B.E VII Semester students (Sum of SGPA secured only in V & VI Semesters) 
 

Sl. 
No. HT.No. Name of the Student Branch/ Sec. Sum of   

SGPA Rank 

79. 1602-22-732-302 ALLI SUJATHA Civil 9.73 I 
80. 1602-22-732-315 KONGA CHANDANASRI Civil 9.6 II 
81. 1602-22-732-301 CHELAMALLA LAVANYA Civil 9.35 III 
82. 1602-22-733-040 GADDAM SAANVI    CSE (SEC.A) 9.93 I 
83. 1602-22-733-031 CHOLLETI PRANAV    CSE (SEC.A) 9.88 II 
84. 1602-22-733-050 SAYYAD QAMAR    CSE (SEC.A) 9.81 III 
85. 1602-22-733-105 MADDARAPU PAVAN DURGA NIVAS  CSE (SEC.B) 9.75 I 
86. 1602-22-733-127 NALUMACHU VAISHNAVI    CSE (SEC.B) 9.59 II 
87. 1602-22-733-093 DONTHARAJU KRISHNA HASITHA   CSE (SEC.B) 9.56 III 
88. 1602-22-748-004 CHILAKALA DEDEEPYA SAI SRI  CSE-AIML 9.65 I 
89. 1602-22-748-016 DEVALLA LAKSHMI SOWMYA CSE-AIML 9.29 II 
90. 1602-22-748-030 SINGASANI PREETHI    CSE-AIML 9.27 III 
91. 1602-22-734-303 NERELLA HARIKA EEE 9.80 I 
92. 1602-22-734-030 BONAGIRI SAI    EEE 9.76 II 
93. 1602-22-734-302 M VAMSHI EEE 9.65 III 
94. 1602-22-735-042 K S RAHUL   ECE(SEC.A) 9.78 I 
95. 1602-22-735-025 MEENAKSHY  N ECE(SEC.A) 9.70 II 
96. 1602-22-735-304 BANDOJU SAHITHYA ECE(SEC.A) 9.42 III 
97. 1602-22-735-121 DUGGI VENKATA KUSHAL KUMAR  ECE(SEC.B) 9.72 I 
98. 1602-22-735-126 KOMARI YOCHANA    ECE(SEC.B) 9.68 II 
99. 1602-22-735-312 KAMUTALA AASHRITHA ECE(SEC.B) 9.68 III 
100. 1602-22-735-151 GAJJE KARTHIK    ECE(SEC.C) 9.36 I 
101. 1602-22-735-140 ALLE DEEPTHI    ECE(SEC.C) 9.27 II 
102. 1602-22-735-156 MOHAMMED MUNEEB AHMED   ECE(SEC.C) 9.14 III 
103. 1602-22-736-008 VANGA DURGA VILAS GOUD  MECH(SEC.A) 9.37 I 
104. 1602-22-736-301 ALLAMLA RAMAKRISHNA MECH(SEC.A) 9.08 II 
105. 1602-22-736-319 MATAM GUNASHEKAR MECH(SEC.A) 9.06 III 
106. 1602-22-736-321 PANJALA ARAVIND MECH(SEC.B) 9.83 I 
107. 1602-22-736-078 AKULA SUHAAS CHAKRAVARTHY MECH(SEC.B) 9.77 II 
108. 1602-22-736-324 MOHAMMAD WASIF MECH(SEC.B) 9.64 III 
109. 1602-22-737-015 NARLA HARIKA    IT(SEC.A) 9.42 I 
110. 1602-22-737-027 ANTHARAM NAVYA SREE   IT(SEC.A) 9.35 II 
111. 1602-22-737-063 VIVEK DUBAS    IT(SEC.A) 9.33 III 
112. 1602-22-737-101 GAJULA PREETHI KAMAL   IT(SEC.B) 9.45 I 
113. 1602-22-737-077 DHYAPA HARINI    IT(SEC.B) 9.30 II 
114. 1602-22-737-125 MESHETTY VARSHA RANI   IT(SEC.B) 9.28 III 
115. 1602-22-737-184 GADDAPU SRI VARSHA   IT(SEC.C) 9.30 I 
116. 1602-22-737-185 ABUSHI SRINIDHI    IT(SEC.C) 9.26 II 
117. 1602-22-737-147 PILLODI LAHARI    IT(SEC.C) 9.26 III 

9.21 
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M.E-ECE (ES&VLSID)-III Semester students (Sum of SGPA secured only in I & II Semesters) 
 

Sl. 
No. HT.No. Name of the Student Branch Sum of  

SGPA Rank 

118 1602-24-744-008 AKULA JYOTHSNA ES & VLSID 9.27 I 
119 1602-24-744-011 S AKHILA ES & VLSID 9.11 II 
120 1602-24-744-009 NAGARALA SHRUTHI ES & VLSID 9.08 III 

 
M.E-MECH (AD&M)-III Semester students (Sum of SGPA secured only in I & II Semesters) 
 

Sl. 
No. HT.No. Name of the Student Branch Sum of  

SGPA Rank 

121 1602-24-745-004 PUSTHAKALA HARIKA AD & M 8.5 I 
 

M.E-EE (PS&PE)-III Semester students (Sum of SGPA secured only in I & II Semesters) 
 

Sl. 
No. HT.No. Name of the Student Branch Sum of  

SGPA Rank 

122 1602-24-766-002 ASRA TANZEEM PS & PE 9.5 I 
123 1602-24-766-005 LINGOLO SONY PS & PE 9.27 II 
124 1602-24-766-001 KUMANDURI SRI RANGA VARADA 

CHARYULU 
PS & PE 9.16 III 

 
M.TECH-CSE -III Semester students (Sum of SGPA secured only in I & II Semesters) 
 

Sl. 
No. HT.No. Name of the Student Branch Sum of  

SGPA  Rank 

125 1602-24-742-005 GOPANNOLLA SUPRIYA REDDY M.TECH-CSE 9.83 I 
126 1602-24-742-003 KADARI SHIVAMANI M.TECH-CSE 9.83 II 
127 1602-24-742-001 MOHAMMED YAQOOB ALI M.TECH-CSE 9.50 III 

 
Note : Students should note that the following decision taken in the Academic Committee Meeting 

in respect of Best Academic Awards. 
In order to decide the Best Academic Awards to the 3 best students of each section for all the B.E 

and M.E/M.Tech programs, based on the performance in the Semester End Examination of the 
preceding two semesters and must have passed in first attempt. 

“It is resolved that in case the two or more students have secured same 
CGPA/Sum of the SGPA, the toppers(First, Second & Third Best) can be decided 
by considering the highest total marks secured by them in the preceding two 
semesters”. 

 

 
To            PRINCIPAL  
All Heads of Departments for necessary action 
All Notice Boards, College website 
PA to Principal 



VASAVI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING (AUTONOMOUS) 
IBRAHIMBAGH : HYDERABAD -500 031 

 

 

CIRCULAR 
NO: AEB/Best Projects/2025/306               Date: 20.01.2026 
 

The projects of the following (outgone batch of 2024-2025) students are adjudged as I & II best 
projects for the year 2024-2025, based on the recommendations of the expert committee, 
constituted for this purpose. Hence, All HoDs are requested to inform (through telephone) the said 
students to receive their awards on the day of Award function, which will be held on 26.01.2026 
(Monday) at 10.45 a.m. 
 

Sl. 
No. HT.No. Name of the Student Branch Nature of the Prize 

for their project 
1. 1602-21-732-010 MALOTH BHARATH CIVIL I BEST 
2. 1602-21-732-047 RAMAVATH SINDHU CIVIL I BEST 
3. 1602-21-732-051 MARRI SREEJA CIVIL I BEST 
4. 1602-21-733-083 KUCHAR KAL HARJEETH CSE I BEST 
5. 1602-21-733-109 RAJ MISHRA CSE I BEST 
6. 1602-21-748-021 MANASA KARUMURU CSE-AIML I BEST 
7. 1602-21-748-016 GAJJI LAXMAN KUMAR CSE-AIML I BEST 
8. 1602-21-734-005 C AKSHIT GUPTA EEE I BEST 
9. 1602-21-734-306 KADAMANCHI ADITHYA ARAVIND EEE I BEST 
10. 1602-21-734-042 MULUKUNTLA NALIN SATHWIK EEE I BEST 
11. 1602-20-734-029 PALLEGERI PADMA EEE I BEST 
12. 1602-21-735-026 ADILAPURAM PRANAY KUMAR ECE I BEST 
13. 1602-21-735-032 VISHWANATHAM RONITH ECE I BEST 
14. 1602-21-735-022 BHUKYA NAVEEN ECE I BEST 
15. 1602-21-736-064 VISWANADHUNI VENKATA SAI AKASH MECH I BEST 
16. 1602-21-736-068 BADDEPAAKA ANIL MECH I BEST
17. 1602-21-736-069 ABHILASH AVINASH WOOD MECH I BEST
18. 1602-21-737-121 BHANU TEJA VARA VENKATA I.T I BEST
19. 1602-21-737-071 CHERUKU ANUSHKA I.T I BEST

 

20. 1602-21-732-020 RAPAKA KEERTHANA JASMIN Civil II BEST 
21. 1602-21-732-053 BANAVATH SUVARNA Civil II BEST 
22. 1602-21-732-059 BANOTHU VIJAY Civil II BEST 
23. 1602-21-733-024 NEERUKONDA MOHIT SRINIVASA KARTHEEK CSE II BEST 
24. 1602-21-733-063 BATTAMSETTY VENKATA SAI MANVITH CSE II BEST 
25. 1602-21-748-019 DESAM MAHESH REDDY CSE-AIML II BEST 
26. 1602-21-748-064 BANALA YASHWANTH CSE-AIML II BEST 
27. 1602-21-734-004 JAMMULA AKASH VARDHAN EEE II BEST 
28. 1602-21-734-019 GURRALA HARSHA VARDHAN REDDY EEE II BEST 
29. 1602-21-734-034 ARUSHABHATTU S S S R K VARMA EEE II BEST 
30. 1602-21-734-055 YASHASWINI RAMAGIRI EEE II BEST 
31. 1602-21-735-095 SUNKARI RAJANEESH ECE II BEST 
32. 1602-21-735-097 PAVUSHETTI REVANTH ECE II BEST 
33. 1602-21-735-082 SAGARLA MAHALAXMI ECE II BEST 
34. 1602-21-736-066 SANKULA AKHIL MECH II BEST 
35. 1602-21-736-078 GADDAM JEEVAN KUMAR MECH II BEST 
36. 1602-21-736-096 INDUPALLY ROHAN AARON MECH II BEST
37. 1602-21-736-113 MALAGAM TANUJ MECH II BEST
38. 1602-21-736-315 LALAPPA SHIVANAND MECH II BEST
39. 1602-21-736-323 MANGI THARUN MECH II BEST
40. 1602-21-737-090 SUNKARA LAKSHMI BHUVANA I.T II BEST
41. 1602-21-737-118 S SRINIVAS SAI RAM I.T II BEST

 

       
 

 
To               PRINCIPAL 
All Heads of departments for necessary action 
All Notice Boards,          
P.A. to Principal 
File.  



 

VASAVI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING (AUTONOMOUS) 
IBRAHIMBAGH : HYDERABAD -500 031 

 

CIRCULAR 
NO: AEB/Theme-based Projects/2025/307             Date:20.01.2026 
 
 

The Theme-based projects of the following B.E VI Semester students are adjudged as I & II best Theme 
based projects for the year 2024-2025, based on the recommendations of the expert committee, 
constituted for this purpose. Hence, All HoDs are requested to inform the said students to receive their 
awards on the day of Award function, which will be held on 26.01.2026 (Monday) at 10.45 a.m. 
 

Sl. 
No HT.No. Name of the Student Branch Name of the Theme 

Nature of 
the Prize for 
their project 

1. 1602-21-732-043 YAMADALA SHIVA NARAYANA CIVIL 
Structural Engineering and 
Sustainable Construction Technology 

I BEST 

2. 1602-22-732-310 MOHD JUNAID HUSSAIN CIVIL 
Structural Engineering and 
Sustainable Construction Technology 

I BEST 

3. 1602-22-732-309 BONAGIRI VARUN CIVIL 
Structural Engineering and 
Sustainable Construction Technology 

I BEST 

4. 1602-22-732-026 MADDI RAKSHITHA CIVIL 
Geotechnical and Transportation 
Engineering 

I BEST 

5. 1602-22-732-033 VALIKI SUSHMA CIVIL 
Geotechnical and Transportation 
Engineering 

I BEST 

6. 1602-22-732-034 OLETI TEJASWINI CIVIL 
Geotechnical and Transportation 
Engineering 

I BEST 

7. 1602-22-732-011 PABBATHI JASHWANTH KUMAR CIVIL 
Environmental and Water Resources 
Engineering 

I BEST 

8. 1602-22-732-035 GUGULOTHU UMESH CIVIL 
Environmental and Water Resources 
Engineering 

I BEST 

9. 1602-22-732-013 GUGULOTHU KARTHIK KUMAR CIVIL 
Environmental and Water Resources 
Engineering 

I BEST 

10. 1602-22-732-029 THUDUM SAIDESWARA RAO CIVIL 
Environmental and Water Resources 
Engineering 

I BEST 

11. 1602-22-732-020 PALLAPU MANOHAR CIVIL 
Modelling and Computational 
Techniques in Civil Engineering 

I BEST 

12. 1602-22-732-304 BANOTHU KOUSHIK CIVIL 
Modelling and Computational 
Techniques in Civil Engineering 

I BEST 

13. 1602-22-732-307 MOHD. MUTAHHIR ALI KHAN CIVIL 
Modelling and Computational 
Techniques in Civil Engineering 

I BEST 

14. 1602-22-733-122 KUNTA SREE SAI CHANDANA CSE 
Artificial Intelligence and Machine 
Learning 

I BEST 

15. 1602-22-733-125 SIRANGI SUSHANK CSE 
Artificial Intelligence and Machine 
Learning 

I BEST 

16. 1602-22-733-021 CHILUKURI LOHITH KUMAR CSE Natural Language Processing I BEST 

17. 1602-22-733-043 IMMANNENI SAI KOWSHIK CSE Natural Language Processing I BEST 

18. 1602-22-733-105 MADDARAPU PAVAN DURGA NIVAS CSE Cloud Computing & Cybersecurity  I BEST 

19. 1602-22-733-088 HARSHITHA PALLAPOLU CSE Cloud Computing & Cybersecurity I BEST 

20. 1602-22-748-019 DODLA MANI KUMAR 
CSE-
AIML 

Natural Language Processing I BEST 

21. 1602-22-748-044 SREE VAIBHAV DUVVURI 
CSE-
AIML 

Natural Language Processing I BEST 

22. 1602-22-748-059 BODIGA VIGNESH 
CSE-
AIML 

Artificial Intelligence and Machine 
Learning 

I BEST 

23. 1602-22-748-017 BETHALA LOKESH 
CSE-
AIML 

Artificial Intelligence and Machine 
Learning 

I BEST 

24. 1602-22-734-028 PALEM ROHITH EEE 
Load Forecasting Based Learning 
System for Energy Management with 
Battery Degradation Estimation. 

I BEST 

25. 1602-22-734-030 BONAGIRI SAI EEE 
Load Forecasting Based Learning 
System for Energy Management with 
Battery Degradation Estimation 

I BEST 

26. 1602-22-735-093 ROHAN MUTHYALA ECE 
Image Processing and Machine 
Learning 

I BEST 

27. 1602-22-735-099 YENNAM SAI THARUN REDDY ECE 
Image Processing and Machine 
Learning 

I BEST 
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Sl. 
No HT.No. Name of the Student Branch Name of the Theme 

Nature of 
the Prize for 
their project 

28. 1602-22-735-106 SHAIK MOHAMMED AYUB ECE 
Image Processing and Machine 
Learning 

I BEST 

29. 1602-22-735-115 K SRIDURGA KUMAR ECE 
Image Processing and Machine 
Learning 

I BEST 

30. 1602-22-735-151 GAJJE KARTHIK ECE Embedded and IoT I BEST 
31. 1602-22-735-132 EMMIDI AJAY KUMAR ECE Embedded and IoT I BEST 
32. 1602-22-735-134 CH ANU TAPASWI ECE Embedded and IoT I BEST 
33. 1602-22-735-080 MOHAMMAD ARMAAN HUSSAIN ECE VLSI design I BEST 
34. 1602-22-735-121 DUGGI VENKATA KUSHAL KUMAR ECE VLSI design I BEST 
35. 1602-22-735-022 KARAMALA LOHITHA REDDY ECE Antenna & Wireless Communication I BEST 
36. 1602-22-735-030 MOHAMMED MUSTAFA AMAAN ECE Antenna & Wireless Communication I BEST 
37. 1602-22-735-046 MANASANI RAVINDRA ECE Antenna & Wireless Communication I BEST 

38. 1602-22-736-303 
MANDULA VISHWESHWAR 
ADITHYA 

MECH Design and Robotics Theme I BEST 

39. 1602-22-736-314 MEDURI GOUTHAM MECH Design and Robotics Theme I BEST 
40. 1602-22-736-319 MATAM GUNASHEKAR MECH Design and Robotics Theme I BEST 

41. 1602-22-736-321 PANJALA ARAVIND MECH 
Safety and Health Care Technologies 
Theme 

I BEST 

42. 1602-22-736-330 KANJARLA DHANUSH MECH 
Safety and Health Care Technologies 
Theme 

I BEST 

43. 1602-22-736-339 VARIKUPPALA SANJAY MECH 
Safety and Health Care Technologies 
Theme 

I BEST 

44. 1602-22-736-322 POSHALA ASHISH MECH 
Automation and Manufacturing 
Theme 

I BEST 

45. 1602-22-736-323 YALAMADHA SIDDARTHA REDDY MECH 
Automation and Manufacturing 
Theme 

I BEST 

46. 1602-22-736-340 MARASANI PRAVEEN KUMAR MECH 
Automation and Manufacturing 
Theme 

I BEST 

47. 1602-22-736-040 KIRANMAYEE ANEM MECH Environmental Engineering Theme I BEST 
48. 1602-22-736-044 G BHAVANI CHAUHAN MECH Environmental Engineering Theme I BEST 
49. 1602-22-736-046 BHERI GIRIDHAR KARTIKEYA MECH Environmental Engineering Theme I BEST 
50. 1602-22-736-056 YALANGI MADHURI MECH Environmental Engineering Theme I BEST 
51. 1602-22-737-168 KATTAMURI SAI KOUSHIK I.T A & ML / DL I BEST 
52. 1602-22-737-164 BATHINA RAM SARAVAN REDDY I.T A & ML / DL I BEST 
53. 1602-22-737-143 SIRGA HARSHA VARDHAN I.T A & ML / DL I BEST 
54. 1602-22-737-132 APPIDI AKSHITH REDDY I.T Web/Mobile App Development I BEST 
55. 1602-22-737-133 GRANDHE ANISH I.T Web/Mobile App Development I BEST 
56. 1602-22-737-139 MONTHRI DHIRAJ I.T Web/Mobile App Development I BEST 
57. 1602-22-737-121 JETTI SRIMANTH REDDY I.T Blockchain I BEST 
58. 1602-22-737-127 VANGOLU VENUGOPAL I.T Blockchain I BEST 
59. 1602-22-737-119 TADAKANTI SRIDEEP GOUD I.T Blockchain I BEST 
60. 1602-22-737-053 REDDYMALLA TEJASH I.T IoT I BEST 
61. 1602-22-737-060 VADAPALLI VIGNESH I.T IoT I BEST 
62. 1602-22-737-049 RAYAPUDI SRI TULASI I.T IoT I BEST 

 

63. 1602-22-733-040 GADDAM SAANVI CSE 
Artificial Intelligence and Machine 
Learning 

II BEST 

64. 1602-22-733-059 SHANAM THARUNI CSE 
Artificial Intelligence and Machine 
Learning 

II BEST 

65. 1602-22-733-117 KETHIREDDY SAISHRUTHI CSE Natural Language Processing II BEST 

66. 1602-22-733-073 NAGARAM ARCHANA CSE Natural Language Processing II BEST 

67. 1602-22-733-010 GOURSHETTIWAR GAJANAN CSE Cloud Computing & Cybersecurity II BEST 

68. 1602-22-733-053 KALERU SIDDARTHA CSE Cloud Computing & Cybersecurity II BEST 

69. 1602-22-748-046 KOTICHINTALA SRIHARI SAKSHITH 
CSE-
AIML 

Natural Language Processing II BEST 

70. 1602-22-748-038 SAMPATH GUGULOTHU 
CSE-
AIML 

Natural Language Processing II BEST 

71. 1602-22-748-029 LOKASANI PREETHAM REDDY 
CSE-
AIML 

Artificial Intelligence and Machine 
Learning 

II BEST 

72. 1602-22-748-047 BATTHULA SRIHITH NETHA 
CSE-
AIML 

Artificial Intelligence and Machine 
Learning 

II BEST 

Contd..(3)



 
:: 3:: 

 
Sl. 
No HT.No. Name of the Student Branch Name of the Theme 

Nature of 
the Prize for 
their project 

73. 1602-22-734-014 PATHI LASYA EEE 
Line Follower Robot with Object 
Avoidance 

II BEST 

74. 1602-22-734-020 YADAGIRI NAMRATHA EEE 
Line Follower Robot with Object 
Avoidance 

II BEST 

75. 1602-22-734-021 BANOTHU NANDINI EEE 
Line Follower Robot with Object 
Avoidance 

II BEST 

76. 1602-22-735-142 POTTABATHINI DILEEP KUMAR ECE 
Image Processing and Machine 
Learning 

II BEST 

77. 1602-22-735-129 DOMA ABHISHEK REDDY ECE 
Image Processing and Machine 
Learning 

II BEST 

78. 1602-22-735-179 VISLAVATH SRAVANTHI ECE 
Image Processing and Machine 
Learning 

II BEST 

79. 1602-22-735-319 JONNALA POOJITHA ECE Embedded and IoT II BEST 
80. 1602-22-735-315 BANDARI HARISH KUMAR ECE Embedded and IoT II BEST 
81. 1602-22-735-187 GUNDEBOINA VISHNU VARDHAN ECE Embedded and IoT II BEST 
82. 1602-22-735-127 GOGU ABHIGNA ECE VLSI design II BEST 
83. 1602-22-735-148 GURRAM HARSHITHA ECE VLSI design II BEST 
84. 1602-22-735-172 SANJANA KALER ECE VLSI design II BEST 
85. 1602-22-735-023 LANKAPALLI MANASWINI ECE Antenna & Wireless Communication II BEST 
86. 1602-22-735-025 MEENAKSHY N ECE Antenna & Wireless Communication II BEST 
87. 1602-22-735-047 VANAPARLA RICHIE SAMUEL ECE Antenna & Wireless Communication II BEST 
88. 1602-22-736-050 PAYYAVULA JYOTHI BINDU MECH Design and Robotics Theme II BEST 
89. 1602-22-736-058 KONDAPPALI MANI PAVAN TEJA MECH Design and Robotics Theme II BEST 
90. 1602-22-736-062 MALAVATH PAVAN MECH Design and Robotics Theme II BEST 

91. 1602-22-736-027 SHAIK ROUSHAN FAIZAN MECH 
Safety and Health Care Technologies 
Theme 

II BEST 

92. 1602-21-736-029 GATHPA NITESH REDDY MECH 
Safety and Health Care Technologies 
Theme 

II BEST 

93. 1602-22-736-036 
BANDARI YASHASWI 
KARTHIKEYAN 

MECH 
Safety and Health Care Technologies 
Theme 

II BEST 

94. 1602-22-736-037 JAMPANA YESWANTH VARMA MECH 
Safety and Health Care Technologies 
Theme 

II BEST 

95. 1602-22-736-003 PALADI ARAVIND KUMAR MECH 
Automation and Manufacturing 
Theme 

II BEST 

96. 1602-22-736-008 VANGA DURGA VILAS GOUD MECH 
Automation and Manufacturing 
Theme 

II BEST 

97. 1602-22-736-014 MOTE KARNAJI MECH 
Automation and Manufacturing 
Theme 

II BEST 

98. 1602-22-736-324 MOHAMMAD WASIF MECH Environmental Engineering Theme II BEST 
99. 1602-22-736-326 BATTULA MANASWITHA MECH Environmental Engineering Theme II BEST 
100. 1602-22-736-329 KUNCHAPU VARUN KUMAR MECH Environmental Engineering Theme II BEST 
101. 1602-22-737-030 BOINAPALLI NITHIN I.T A & ML / DL II BEST 
102. 1602-22-737-035 ADDANKI REVANTH KUMAR I.T A & ML / DL II BEST 
103. 1602-22-737-038 KALE ROHIT I.T A & ML / DL II BEST 
104. 1602-22-737-054 CHERUKU VAISHNAVI I.T Web/Mobile App Development II BEST 
105. 1602-22-737-020 GUNDLA D JOYCE I.T Web/Mobile App Development II BEST 
106. 1602-22-737-029 TALLURI NIKHIL I.T Web/Mobile App Development II BEST 
107. 1602-22-737-166 RAMIDI RANJITH KUMAR I.T Blockchain II BEST 
108. 1602-22-737-315 RAMANI MAHESH I.T Blockchain II BEST 
109. 1602-22-737-191 RANGINI VINEETH KUMAR I.T Blockchain II BEST 
110. 1602-22-737-046 SHIKARA SINGIDI I.T IoT II BEST 
111. 1602-22-737-057 KANTU VENKAT VIVEK REDDY I.T IoT II BEST 
112. 1602-22-737-044 PEDDANINTI SATHVIK RAO I.T IoT II BEST 

 

 
To            PRINCIPAL 
All Heads of departments for necessary action 
All Notice Boards,          
P.A. to Principal 
File.  



VASAVI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING (AUTONOMOUS), HYDERABAD-31 
 

CIRCULAR 

NO: VCE/AEB/Best Attendance/2025/304                Date: 20-01-2026 

The following students are eligible for Best attendance awards (100%, 99% & 98%) for the Academic 
Year 2024-2025. All HoDs are requested to inform (through telephone) the said students to 
receive their awards on the day of Award function, which will be held on 26.01.2026 
(Monday) at 10.45 a.m. 

Sl.No H.T.No. Name of the Student Branch/Sec. Aggregate %

 

B.E III Semester (I & II Sem of 2024-2025) 
 

1 1602-24-733-055 PATLOLLA SRISHANTH REDDY CSE - A 100 
2 1602-24-733-031 RAVIKANTI RAMCHARAN CSE - A 99 
3 1602-24-733-070 SUKKA BHUVANESHWAR CSE - B 99 
4 1602-24-733-091 MANDA NANITH REDDY CSE - B 99 
5 1602-24-733-090 NIZAMPATNAM NAGA BHARGAVI CSE - B 98 
6 1602-24-735-004 RATHOD ABHISHEK ECE-A 99 
7 1602-24-732-026 PALEPU RAJIV Civil 100 
8 1602-24-737-004 KUCHIPUDI ANUJA IT-A 100 
9 1602-24-737-066 SIDDULURI AKASH GOUD IT-B 98 
10 1602-24-737-095 RAKESH MANTHRI IT-B 99 
11 1602-24-737-118 GOLLA TANUSRI IT-B 98 
12 1602-24-737-157 MALLIKANTI NIRANJAN IT-C 99 
13 1602-24-737-164 P. SAI JASHWANTH REDDY IT-C 98 

 

B.E V Semester (III & IV Sem of 2024-2025) 

14 1602-23-733-094 MANGALAPALLI PRANAY REDDY CSE-B 98 
15 1602-23-733-149 MALIPATEL KERITH RANADHEER REDDY CSE-C 98 
16 1602-23-736-031 KONDA SAI VASHISHTA Mech 100 
17 1602-23-735-092 RAVI VENKATA NANI ECE-B 99 
18 1602-23-737-181 THALLAPALLI SUHAAS RAO IT-C 99 
19 1602-23-737-182 NUNE SUJIT IT-C 99 

Present B.E VII Semester (V & VI Sem of 2024-2025)-------------- NIL--------------

      
 

         
   PRINCIPAL  

To 
All Heads of Departments for necessary action 
All Notice Boards, College website 
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